

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE No.W.P.Nos.5753 & 5757 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	Office Note
01.	10.03.2025	<p><b><u>GRKP, J</u></b></p> <p>Heard Sri Mathukumilli Srivijay, learned Counsel for the Writ Petitioners, Ms. P. Lakshmi, learned Assistant Government Pleader for Education, Sri R. Subha Rayudu, learned Counsel appearing on behalf of Sri G. Venkat Reddy, learned Standing Counsel for the Respondent No.3 and Sri B. Vijaya Bhaskar, learned Standing Counsel for the Respondent Nos.4 &amp; 5.</p> <p>2. Tag these Writ Petitions with W.P(PIL)No.129 of 2024 and list before an appropriate Bench.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ <b>GRKP, J</b></p> <p>Vns</p>	