



**WP(PIL) NO: 129 of 2024 along with
W.P.Nos.5753 & 5757 of 2025**

Sri. K. Narahari Varaprasad ...Petitioner

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others ...Respondents

Advocate for Petitioner : Sri Ghanta Rama Rao, learned Senior Counsel representing Sri Ghanta Sridhar.

Advocate for Respondents : Learned G.P. for Higher Education, Sri Vijay Mathukumilli, Sri G. Venkata Reddy, Sri Butta Vijaya Bhaskar.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 25th June 2025

P C :

Sri Butta Vijaya Bhaskar, learned Standing Counsel for Sri Venkateswara University, seeks some more time to file objections.

List on 09.07.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J

AMD