

**WRIT PETITION Nos: 5753, 5757 of 2025**

Rayalaseema Law College

...Petitioner

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Petitioner:

Mr. Sri Vijay Mathukumilli

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP for Higher Education, Mrs. K
Radhika, Mr. Butta Vijaya Bhaskar (
SC for Sri Venkateswara University)**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI****DATE : 6th August 2025****P C :**

List the matters on 20.08.2025 before the appropriate Bench having roster.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

akn