

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH : AT AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No.: Writ Petition Nos.5753 and 5757 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
	15.09.2025	<p data-bbox="475 562 1257 1019"><b><u>SRK, J</u></b> 4<sup>th</sup> respondent – Registrar, Sri Venkateswara University, Tirupati, is hereby directed to consider the case of the petitioners institutions to upload their data in ‘Jnanabhoomi’ web portal, within a period of ten (10) days from the date of receipt of a copy of this order. Post after Dussehra Vacation, 2025.</p> <p data-bbox="475 1153 518 1176">Nsr</p> <p data-bbox="1149 1108 1257 1153" style="text-align: right;"><u>SRK, J</u></p>	

SL. NO.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE